ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION RECEIVED 1000

In re: Complaint of Sears, Roebuck and | DOCKET NO. 050890-EI_{U7 MAR} -6 PM 4: 30 Company against Florida Power & Light Company and motion to compel FPL to continue electric service and to cease and desist demands for deposit pending final decision regarding complaint.

In re: Complaint of Kmart Corporation against Florida Power & Light Company and motion to compel FPL to continue electric service and to cease and desist demands for deposit pending final decision regarding complaint.

COMMISSION

DOCKET NO. 050891-EI

DATED: MARCH 6, 2007

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the original and one correct copy of STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS TO FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY (NOS. 1-7) has been served by electronic and U. S. Mail to Garson Knapp, Esq., and Natalie Smith, Esq., 700 Universe Boulevard, Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420 on behalf of Florida Power & Light Company and that a true and correct copy thereof has been furnished to the following by electronic and U.S. Mail, this 6th day of March 2007:

Mr. William Walker Florida Power & Light Company 215 South Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1859

Lori K. Miller, Esquire Sears, Roebuck and Company **Kmart Corporation** 3333 Beverly Road, B6-333A Hoffman Estates, IL 60179

Rodger A. Kershner, Esquire Howard and Howard Law Firm 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304

ENNIKER BRUBAKER

STAFF/COUNSEL

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 (850)413-6228

DOCUMENT NUMBER - CATE

02060 MAR-65

FPSC-COMMISSION OF FREE